## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name Execution Date								
ALCAN ROLLED PRO	DUCTS-RAVE	vswoc	)D, LLC	08/01/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	CONSTELLIU	CONSTELLIUM ROLLED PRODUCTS RAVENSWOOD, LLC						
Street Address:	Route 2 South	Route 2 South						
City:	Ravenswood							
State/Country:	WEST VIRGI	AIA						
Postal Code:	26164							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Ty	/pe		Number					
Patent Number: 722950			09					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (202)220-2213								
Fax Number: (202)220-2213								
Email:		-	rdonelson.com					
Correspondence will be Mail.	e sent to the e-n	nail add	ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	<i>us</i>				
Correspondent Name:	Baker D	onelson	Bearman, Caldwell & Berk.	00 00				
Address Line 1:	920 Mas	sachus	etts Avenue, N.W.					
Address Line 2: Suite 900								
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2901745-000009					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Susan E. Shaw McBee					
Total Attachments: 6 source=NameChange_Constellium_Ravenswood_LLC#page1.tif source=NameChange_Constellium_Ravenswood_LLC#page2.tif source=NameChange_Constellium_Ravenswood_LLC#page3.tif source=NameChange_Constellium_Ravenswood_LLC#page4.tif source=NameChange_Constellium_Ravenswood_LLC#page5.tif source=NameChange_Constellium_Ravenswood_LLC#page6.tif								

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ALCAN ROLLED PRODUCTS -RAVENSWOOD, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALCAN ROLLED PRODUCTS - RAVENSWOOD, LLC" TO "CONSTELLIUM ROLLED PRODUCTS RAVENSWOOD, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2011, AT 10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2011.



3062622 8100

110869001 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

. :

AUTHENT CATION: 8943407

DATE: 08-02-11

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:30 AM 07/28/2011 FILED 10:30 AM 07/28/2011 SRV 110869001 - 3062622 FILE

#### STATE OF DELAWARE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

1. Name of Limited Liability Company:

### ALCAN ROLLED PRODUCTS -RAVENSWOOD, LLC

- 2. The Company's Limited Liability Company Agreement provides that the Board of Managers may from time to time designate the name of the Company.
- 3. The Board of Managers has duly authorized to change the name of the Company effective as of the 1<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2011.
- 3. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the company is changed, effective as of the 1<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2011, to the following:

CONSTELLIUM ROLLED PRODUCTS RAVENSWOOD, LLC

Except as expressly amended herein and hereby, the Company's Certificate of Formation shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the  $\frac{\partial \partial^{n}}{\partial t}$  day of July, 2011, to be effective as of the 1<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2011.

By: frentzen

President & Chief Executive Officer



Natalie E. Tennant Secretary of State 1900 Kanawha Blvd E. Bldg 1, Suite 157-K Charleston, WV 25305 AUG 11 2011 Pe N THE OFFICE OF RETARY OF STATE

Penney Barker, Manager Corporations Division Tel: (304)558-8000 OF Fax: (304)558-8381 TATE www.wvsos.com Hrs: 8:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. ET

FILE ONE ORIGINAL (Two if you want a filed stamped copy returned to you) FEE: \$25.00

## WV APPLICATION FOR AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

In accordance with the provisions of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned limited liability company hereby applies for an Amended Certificate of Authority and submits the following statement:

1.	Name under which the org authorized to transact busi		PECHINEY ROLLED PRODUCTS - RAVENSWOOD, LLC					
2.	Date Certificate of Author issued in West Virginia:	ity was	8/27/1999					
<ol> <li>Change of Name Information or Text of Amendment: (Attach one certified copy of the name cha in the home state)</li> </ol>								
	Change of name from:	ALCAN ROLLED	DLLED PRODUCTS - RAVENSWOOD, LLC					
	To;	CONSTELLIUM ROLLED PRODUCTS RAVENSWOOD, LLC						
	(Due to home state name not b Other amendment (use add		f necessary)					
4.	may help to avoid a return	or rejection of	e of a problem with filing: (optional, however, listing one filing if there is a problem with the document) 304-553-1084					
	MIKE STUART, STEPTOE & JC	HINSON PLEC	Phone Number					
5.			l@steptoe-johnson.com					
	Signature							

(Example: member, manager, etc.)

Form LLF-4

Issued by the Office of the Secretary of State

Revised 10/09



# I, Natalie E. Tennant, Secretary of State of the State of West Virginia, hereby certify that

the attached true and exact copy of the Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization of

# ALCAN ROLLED PRODUCTS - RAVENSWOOD, LLC

are filed in my office, signed and verified, as required by the provisions of West Virginia Code §31B-2-204 and conform to law. Therefore, I issue this

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

changing the name of the limited liability company to

CONSTELLIUM ROLLED PRODUCTS RAVENSWOOD, LLC



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of West Virginia on this day of August 11, 2011

til E. Yannall

Secretary of State

Page 1 of 1



Limited Liability Company

See attached detailed instructions

Filing Fee \$30.00

Filing Fee with Expedited Service \$80.00

07/29/11 1997505-001 \$30.00 K #2450 ud:2145046

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE SAM REED JULY 29, 2011 STATE OF WASHINGTON

UBI Number

# AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION/REGISTRATION

Chapter 25.15 RCW

## **SECTION 1**

NAME OF LINITED LIABILITY COMPANY (as currently recorded with the Office of the Secretary of State) ALCAN ROLLED PRODUCTS - RAVENSWOOD, LLC

## **SECTION 2**

AMENDMENTS TO CERTIFICATE (if necessary, attach additional information)

CHANGE NAME TO CONSTELLIUM ROLLED PRODUCTS RAVENSWOOD, LLC

### **SECTION 3**

EFFECTIVE DATE OF AMENDMENTS TO CERTIFICATE: (please check one of the following)

Upon filing by the Secretary of State

Specific Date \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_(Specified effective date must be within 90 days AFTER the Amended Certificate has been filed by the Office of the Secretary of State)

### **SECTION 4**

MEMBER OR MANAGER SIGNATURE (see instructions page)								
This document is hereby executed under penalties of perjury, and is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct.								
XL MIY	Kyle Lorentzen / President & CEO	7/25/11						
sighature	Printed Name/Title	Date	Phone					

LLC - Amendment

Washington Secretary of State

Revised 07/10



 1000 Fifth Avenue, Suite 250
 Writer's Contact Information

 PO Box 2195
 Huntington, WV 25722-2195

 Global State
 Chris Slaughter, Esq

 (304) 522-8290
 (304) 526-8089 Fax

 www.steptoe-johnson.com
 chris.slaughter@steptoe-johnson.com

July 28, 2011

Secretary of State Corporation Division 801 Capitol Way S P.O. Box 40234 Olympia, WA 98504-0234

RE: Alcan Rolled Products-Ravenswood, LLC

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find enclosed a *Amended Certificate of Formation/Registration* regarding the above-referenced company. Please find a copy to be date stamped and returned to me in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact Mike Stuart at Steptoe & Johnson, PLLC, 707 Virginia Street, East, Charleston, WV 25301. His telephone number is (304) 353-8000.

Best regards,

Christopher L. Slaughten 5-11412

Christopher L. Slaughter

CLS/lar Enclosures

West Virginia \* Ohio \* Kentucky \* Pennsylvania

C TERRALEN

PATENT REEL: 027170 FRAME: 0773

RECORDED: 11/03/2011